
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 

 
 
 

MEDICAL SUPERSPECIALITY DEGREE(DM/MCh) REGULAR&

SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER 2025

THEORY EXAMINATIONS – TIME TABLE

Time:09.30 am to 12.30 pm                                                                                                  Max.Marks:100 For each paper

Answer Books to be used : 52 Pages for all examinations

Sl.

No.
Date Day Subject Paper QP Code

1 29.12.2025 MONDAY DM Cardiology Paper I –Basic Sciences of Cardiology 101501

DM Endocrinology Paper I – Basic Science related to Endocrinology 101518

DM Infectious 
Disease

Paper I: Basic Sciences as applied to Infectious 
Diseases

101528

DM Medical 

Gastroenterology
Paper I - Basic Sciences of Gastroenterology 101502

DM Medical 

Oncology
Paper I – Basic Science in Medical Oncology 101514

DM Neonatology
Paper I - Basic Sciences, Perinatology, 

Resuscitation, Equipment in neonatal care
101517

DM Nephrology Paper I - Basic Sciences of Nephrology 101504

DM Neurology Paper I – Basic Sciences of Neurology 101503

DM Paediatric Paper I-Basic Sciences of Paediatric Neurology 101522

No : 16946/2025/1/EX MED-A2/KUHS Date : 01-12-2025



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

Neurology

DM Paediatric 

Oncology

Paper I – Basic Science as applied to Paediatric 

Oncology
101516

DM Pulmonary 

Medicine

Paper I – Applied basic sciences in relation to 

General Medicine & Pulmonary Medicine
101515

MCh Cardiovascular 

and Thoracic Surgery

Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences Relevant to 

Thoracic Surgery
101509

MCh Gynaecological 

Oncology
Paper I- Basic Sciences 101521

MCh Head and Neck 

Surgery
Paper I- Basic Sciences 101520

MCh Neurosurgery Paper I – Basic Sciences of Neuro Surgery 101505

MCh Paediatric 

Surgery

Paper I –  Basic Medical Sciences Relevant to 

Pediatric Surgery
101506

MCh Plastic and 

Reconstructive 

Surgery

Paper I – Basic Sciences relevant to plastic surgery 101507

MCh Reproductive 

Medicine and Surgery

Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences as applied to 

Reproductive Medicine and Surgery
101519

MCh Surgical 

Gastroenterology

Paper I –  Basic Sciences as applied to Surgical 

Gastroenterology
101508

MCh Surgical 

Oncology
Paper I – Basic Sciences of Surgical Oncology 101511

MCh Urology Paper I -Basic Sciences of Genito Urinary Surgery 101510

2 31.12.2025 WEDNESDAY DM Cardiology Paper II –Clinical Cardiology 102501

DM Infectious 
Disease

Paper II: Clinical Microbiology including 
Bacteriology, Parasitology, Virology & Mycology 
and Pharmacology

102528

DM Endocrinology Paper II – Clinical Endocrinology(Adult) 102518

DM Medical 

Gastroenterology

Paper II – Principles and practice of 

gastroenterology
102502

DM Medical 

Oncology

Paper II – Medical Oncology – 1 ( Breast, Gynaec, 

Genito urinary, Gastrointestinal and Pediatric 

102514



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

oncology)

DM Neonatology
Paper II - Community Neonatology & Essential 

New born Care
102517

DM Nephrology Paper II–Clinical Nephrology 102504

DM Neurology Paper II – Clinical Neurology 102503

DM Paediatric 

Neurology

Paper II-Clinical Paediatric Neurology and 

Developmental Paediatrics
102522

DM Paediatric 

Oncology

Paper II – Clinical Paediatric Oncology Part I

(Haematological Malignancies & supportive care)
102516

DM Pulmonary 

Medicine

Paper II – Non - infectious Respiratory Diseases 

including those affecting Respiratory centre, Chest 

wall and Mediastinum

102515

MCh Cardiovascular 

and Thoracic Surgery

Paper II – Natural History, Diagnosis, Management 

Prognosis and Rehabilitation of Congenital or 

Acquired conditions pertaining to General Thoracic 

Surgery

102509

MCh Gynaecological 

Oncology

Paper II- surgical Aspects in Gynaecologic

Oncology 
102521

MCh Head and Neck 

Surgery
Paper II-Head and Neck Surgical Oncology 102520

MCh Neurosurgery
Paper II – General Principles and applied 

neurosurgery
102505

MCh Paediatric 

Surgery
Paper II –  Practice of General Paediatric Surgery 102506

MCh Plastic and 

Reconstructive 

Surgery

Paper II – Principles and practice of Plastic Surgery 102507

MCh Reproductive 

Medicine and Surgery

Paper II –Principles of Reproductive Medicine 

including all clinical and laboratory aspects of 

Assisted Reproductive Technology

102519

MCh Surgical 

Gastroenterology

Paper II –  Principles of Surgical Gastroenterology 102508



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

MCh Surgical 

Oncology
Paper II – Systemic Surgical Oncology 102511

MCh Urology Paper II - General Urology 102510

3 05.01.2026 MONDAY DM Cardiology Paper III–Cardiac Investigations and Therapeutics 103501

DM Endocrinology
Paper III – Clinical Endocrinology(Paediatric & 

Gynec)
103518

DM Infectious 
Disease

Paper III: Community acquired infections including 
neglected tropical diseases

103528

DM Medical 

Gastroenterology

Paper III - Principles and practice of 

gastroenterology
103502

DM Medical 

Oncology

Paper III – Medical Oncology- 2 ( Head & Neck, 

Thorax, Bone & soft tissue, skin, Hemato oncology,

Miscellaneous)

103514

DM Neonatology Paper III - Clinical Neonatology 103517

DM Nephrology Paper III - Clinical Nephrology 103504

DM Neurology Paper III – Principles and practice of Neurology 103503

DM Paediatric 

Neurology

Paper III 

Electrophysiology,Neuroimaging,Neurogenetics,Ne

urosurgery,Neuro Psychiatry

103522

DM Paediatric 

Oncology

Paper III – Clinical Paediatric Oncology Part II

(Solid tumors, Late effects, Palliative care)
103516

DM Pulmonary 

Medicine

Paper III - Respiratory Infections including 

tuberculosis
103515

MCh Cardiovascular 

and Thoracic Surgery

Paper III – Natural History, Diagnosis, Management

Prognosis and Rehabilitation & Recent Advances of

any number of Congenital or Acquired Heart 

Diseases and Major Blood Vessels

103509

MCh Gynaecological 

Oncology

Paper III- Medical and Radiation Oncology

related to Gynaecologic Oncology
103521

MCh Head and Neck 

Surgery

Paper III-Reconstructive Head and Neck Surgery 

and Specialised Procedures
103520

MCh Neurosurgery Paper III – Cerebrospinal trauma and peripheral 

nerve injuries

103505



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

MCh Paediatric 

Surgery

Paper III –  Practice of Super specialities of 

Paediatric Surgery
103506

MCh Plastic and 

Reconstructive 

Surgery

Paper III – Operative Surgery and Emergency 

Management
103507

MCh Reproductive 

Medicine and Surgery

Paper III – Fertility enhancing surgery, Genetics and
Ethical issues

103519

MCh Surgical 

Gastroenterology
Paper III –  Principles of Surgical Gastroenterology 103508

MCh Surgical 

Oncology
Paper III – Surgical oncology and related topics 103511

MCh Urology Paper III - General Urology 103510

4 07.01.2026 WEDNESDAY DM Cardiology Paper IV–Recent Advances in Cardiology 104501

DM Endocrinology Paper IV – Recent Advances in Endocrinology 104518

DM Infectious 
Disease

Paper IV: Recent Advances and Special Populations 104528

DM Medical 

Gastroenterology
Paper IV - Recent Advances in Gastroenterology 104502

DM Medical 

Oncology

Paper IV – Recent Advances in Medical Oncology 

& Palliative Care
104514

DM Neonatology

Paper IV - Recent Advances, Research 

Methodology, Allied Disciplines (eg Paediatric 

Surgery) Neurodevelopmental follow-up, 

Rehabilitation etc.

104517

DM Nephrology Paper IV - Recent Advances in Nephrology 104504

DM Neurology Paper IV – Recent Advances in Neurology 104503

DM Paediatric 

Neurology

Paper IV-Recent advances in Paediatric 

Neurology,Neuro-rehabilitation and National 

programmes,Medical Statistics

104522

DM Paediatric 

Oncology

Paper IV – Recent Advances in 

Paediatric Oncology 
104516

DM Pulmonary 

Medicine

Paper IV - Respiratory Critical Care and recent 

advances in Pulmonary Medicine

104515



K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
01

01
/1

 -
 G

en
er

al
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
16

94
6/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

g
C
I
W
Q
-
t
F
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
c
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

01
 1

4:
38

:1
2

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

MCh Cardiovascular 

and Thoracic Surgery

Paper IV - Recent Advances in Cardiac General 

Thoracic and Vascular Surgery
104509

MCh Gynaecological 

Oncology

Paper IV- Recent advances in Gynaecologic 

Oncology 
104521

MCh Head and Neck 

Surgery

Paper IV-Recent Advances in Head and Neck 

Surgery and Oncology
104520

MCh Neurosurgery Paper IV – Recent Advances in Neuro Surgery 104505

MCh Paediatric 

Surgery
Paper IV – Recent Advances in pediatric surgery 104506

MCh Plastic and 

Reconstructive 

Surgery

Paper IV – Recent Advances in Plastic Surgery 104507

 MCh Reproductive 

Medicine and 

Surgery 

 Paper IV – Recent Advances    104519 

MCh Surgical 

Gastroenterology

Paper IV –  Recent Advances in Gastrointestinal 

surgery
104508

MCh Surgical 

Oncology
Paper IV – Recent Advances in Surgical Oncology 104511

MCh Urology Paper IV – Recent Advances in Urology 104510

 

 

Sd/-

Controller of Examination     

  

 

To

Principals of all Medical Colleges affiliated to KUHS, conducting Superspeciality Programme

Copy to: PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/PRO

Systems Manager/University website/All Examination Sections


