



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664

No : 16946/2025/1/EX MED-A2/KUHS

Date : 01-12-2025

**MEDICAL SUPERSPECIALITY DEGREE(DM/MCh) REGULAR &
SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS DECEMBER 2025****THEORY EXAMINATIONS – TIME TABLE**

Time:09.30 am to 12.30 pm

Max.Marks:100 For each paper

Answer Books to be used : 52 Pages for all examinations

Sl. No.	Date	Day	Subject	Paper	QP Code
1	29.12.2025	MONDAY	DM Cardiology	Paper I –Basic Sciences of Cardiology	101501
			DM Endocrinology	Paper I – Basic Science related to Endocrinology	101518
			DM Infectious Disease	Paper I: Basic Sciences as applied to Infectious Diseases	101528
			DM Medical Gastroenterology	Paper I - Basic Sciences of Gastroenterology	101502
			DM Medical Oncology	Paper I – Basic Science in Medical Oncology	101514
			DM Neonatology	Paper I - Basic Sciences, Perinatology, Resuscitation, Equipment in neonatal care	101517
			DM Nephrology	Paper I - Basic Sciences of Nephrology	101504
			DM Neurology	Paper I – Basic Sciences of Neurology	101503
			DM Paediatric	Paper I-Basic Sciences of Paediatric Neurology	101522

			Neurology		
			DM Paediatric Oncology	Paper I – Basic Science as applied to Paediatric Oncology	101516
			DM Pulmonary Medicine	Paper I – Applied basic sciences in relation to General Medicine & Pulmonary Medicine	101515
			MCh Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery	Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences Relevant to Thoracic Surgery	101509
			MCh Gynaecological Oncology	Paper I- Basic Sciences	101521
			MCh Head and Neck Surgery	Paper I- Basic Sciences	101520
			MCh Neurosurgery	Paper I – Basic Sciences of Neuro Surgery	101505
			MCh Paediatric Surgery	Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences Relevant to Pediatric Surgery	101506
			MCh Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery	Paper I – Basic Sciences relevant to plastic surgery	101507
			MCh Reproductive Medicine and Surgery	Paper I – Basic Medical Sciences as applied to Reproductive Medicine and Surgery	101519
			MCh Surgical Gastroenterology	Paper I – Basic Sciences as applied to Surgical Gastroenterology	101508
			MCh Surgical Oncology	Paper I – Basic Sciences of Surgical Oncology	101511
			MCh Urology	Paper I -Basic Sciences of Genito Urinary Surgery	101510
2	31.12.2025	WEDNESDAY	DM Cardiology	Paper II –Clinical Cardiology	102501
			DM Infectious Disease	Paper II: Clinical Microbiology including Bacteriology, Parasitology, Virology & Mycology and Pharmacology	102528
			DM Endocrinology	Paper II – Clinical Endocrinology(Adult)	102518
			DM Medical Gastroenterology	Paper II – Principles and practice of gastroenterology	102502
			DM Medical Oncology	Paper II – Medical Oncology – 1 (Breast, Gynaec, Genito urinary, Gastrointestinal and Pediatric	102514

			oncology)	
	DM Neonatology	Paper II - Community Neonatology & Essential New born Care		102517
	DM Nephrology	Paper II–Clinical Nephrology		102504
	DM Neurology	Paper II – Clinical Neurology		102503
	DM Paediatric Neurology	Paper II-Clinical Paediatric Neurology and Developmental Paediatrics		102522
	DM Paediatric Oncology	Paper II – Clinical Paediatric Oncology Part I (Haematological Malignancies & supportive care)		102516
	DM Pulmonary Medicine	Paper II – Non - infectious Respiratory Diseases including those affecting Respiratory centre, Chest wall and Mediastinum		102515
	MCh Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery	Paper II – Natural History, Diagnosis, Management Prognosis and Rehabilitation of Congenital or Acquired conditions pertaining to General Thoracic Surgery		102509
	MCh Gynaecological Oncology	Paper II- surgical Aspects in Gynaecologic Oncology		102521
	MCh Head and Neck Surgery	Paper II-Head and Neck Surgical Oncology		102520
	MCh Neurosurgery	Paper II – General Principles and applied neurosurgery		102505
	MCh Paediatric Surgery	Paper II – Practice of General Paediatric Surgery		102506
	MCh Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery	Paper II – Principles and practice of Plastic Surgery		102507
	MCh Reproductive Medicine and Surgery	Paper II –Principles of Reproductive Medicine including all clinical and laboratory aspects of Assisted Reproductive Technology		102519
	MCh Surgical Gastroenterology	Paper II – Principles of Surgical Gastroenterology		102508

			MCh Surgical Oncology	Paper II – Systemic Surgical Oncology	102511
			MCh Urology	Paper II - General Urology	102510
3	05.01.2026	MONDAY	DM Cardiology	Paper III–Cardiac Investigations and Therapeutics	103501
			DM Endocrinology	Paper III – Clinical Endocrinology(Paediatric & Gynec)	103518
			DM Infectious Disease	Paper III: Community acquired infections including neglected tropical diseases	103528
			DM Medical Gastroenterology	Paper III - Principles and practice of gastroenterology	103502
			DM Medical Oncology	Paper III – Medical Oncology- 2 (Head & Neck, Thorax, Bone & soft tissue, skin, Hemato oncology, Miscellaneous)	103514
			DM Neonatology	Paper III - Clinical Neonatology	103517
			DM Nephrology	Paper III - Clinical Nephrology	103504
			DM Neurology	Paper III – Principles and practice of Neurology	103503
			DM Paediatric Neurology	Paper III Electrophysiology,Neuroimaging,Neurogenetics,Neurosurgery,Neuro Psychiatry	103522
			DM Paediatric Oncology	Paper III – Clinical Paediatric Oncology Part II (Solid tumors, Late effects, Palliative care)	103516
			DM Pulmonary Medicine	Paper III - Respiratory Infections including tuberculosis	103515
			MCh Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery	Paper III – Natural History, Diagnosis, Management Prognosis and Rehabilitation & Recent Advances of any number of Congenital or Acquired Heart Diseases and Major Blood Vessels	103509
			MCh Gynaecological Oncology	Paper III- Medical and Radiation Oncology related to Gynaecologic Oncology	103521
			MCh Head and Neck Surgery	Paper III-Reconstructive Head and Neck Surgery and Specialised Procedures	103520
			MCh Neurosurgery	Paper III – Cerebrospinal trauma and peripheral nerve injuries	103505

			MCh Paediatric Surgery	Paper III – Practice of Super specialities of Paediatric Surgery	103506
			MCh Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery	Paper III – Operative Surgery and Emergency Management	103507
			MCh Reproductive Medicine and Surgery	Paper III – Fertility enhancing surgery, Genetics and Ethical issues	103519
			MCh Surgical Gastroenterology	Paper III – Principles of Surgical Gastroenterology	103508
			MCh Surgical Oncology	Paper III – Surgical oncology and related topics	103511
			MCh Urology	Paper III - General Urology	103510
4	07.01.2026	WEDNESDAY	DM Cardiology	Paper IV –Recent Advances in Cardiology	104501
			DM Endocrinology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Endocrinology	104518
			DM Infectious Disease	Paper IV: Recent Advances and Special Populations	104528
			DM Medical Gastroenterology	Paper IV - Recent Advances in Gastroenterology	104502
			DM Medical Oncology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Medical Oncology & Palliative Care	104514
			DM Neonatology	Paper IV - Recent Advances, Research Methodology, Allied Disciplines (eg Paediatric Surgery) Neurodevelopmental follow-up, Rehabilitation etc.	104517
			DM Nephrology	Paper IV - Recent Advances in Nephrology	104504
			DM Neurology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Neurology	104503
			DM Paediatric Neurology	Paper IV-Recent advances in Paediatric Neurology,Neuro-rehabilitation and National programmes,Medical Statistics	104522
			DM Paediatric Oncology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Paediatric Oncology	104516
			DM Pulmonary Medicine	Paper IV - Respiratory Critical Care and recent advances in Pulmonary Medicine	104515

	MCh Cardiovascular and Thoracic Surgery	Paper IV - Recent Advances in Cardiac General Thoracic and Vascular Surgery	104509
	MCh Gynaecological Oncology	Paper IV- Recent advances in Gynaecologic Oncology	104521
	MCh Head and Neck Surgery	Paper IV-Recent Advances in Head and Neck Surgery and Oncology	104520
	MCh Neurosurgery	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Neuro Surgery	104505
	MCh Paediatric Surgery	Paper IV – Recent Advances in pediatric surgery	104506
	MCh Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Plastic Surgery	104507
	MCh Reproductive Medicine and Surgery	Paper IV – Recent Advances	104519
	MCh Surgical Gastroenterology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Gastrointestinal surgery	104508
	MCh Surgical Oncology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Surgical Oncology	104511
	MCh Urology	Paper IV – Recent Advances in Urology	104510

Sd/-

Controller of Examination

To

Principals of all Medical Colleges affiliated to KUHS, conducting Superspeciality Programme

Copy to: PA to VC/PVC/Registrar/CE/FO/PRO

Systems Manager/University website/All Examination Sections